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GDGWS Academic Calendar November 2025 - March 2026 

Date Event/Activity 

Saturday, November 01, 2025 Haryana Day Holiday 

Monday, November 03, 2025 Assembly – Gender Equality and Breaking Stereotypes (IBDP | IGCSE) 

Wednesday, November 05, 2025 Gurunanak Jayanti Holiday 

Thursday, November 06, 2025 School Trip – Grades 6 to 11 (till 8th November 2025) 

Monday, November 10, 2025 Science Week (10th – 17th November 2025) 

Wednesday, November 12, 2025 Inter-House MasterChef Challenge (Grades 9–12) | English Spell Bee – Final Round (Grades 3–5) 

Friday, November 14, 2025 Whole School Children’s Day Celebration 

Saturday, November 15, 2025 Working Saturday for Teachers* 

Wednesday, November 19, 2025 CLS Inter-House Yoga Competition | Just A Minute (Grades 9–12) 

Friday, November 21, 2025 Inter-House Mathematics Competition (Grades 3–5) 

Monday, November 24, 2025 Assembly on the Importance of Self-Discipline and Focus (Grades 9–12) 

Tuesday, November 25, 2025 CLS – IPT-3 (till 3rd December 2025) 

Wednesday, November 26, 2025 Inter-House Photography Contest (Grades 9–12) 

Thursday, November 27, 2025 IGCSE Pre-Board Exams (till 19th December 2025) 

Friday, November 28, 2025 CAS Vignette 

Saturday, November 29, 2025 

Working Saturday for Teachers* | PYP (Foundation 1 to Grade 4) – SLC | Grade 5 – 

Exhibition Meeting with Parents | Face-to-Face Orientation – CLS, IGCSE, and IBDP 

Monday, December 01, 2025 IBDP (Grade 11) – CT 3 till 8th December 2025 & IGCSE (Grade 9) – CT 3 till 10th December 2025 

Wednesday, December 03, 2025 Lower Primary (Nursery to Grade 2) – Field Trip 

Friday, December 05, 2025 Math Relay – Final Round (Grades 3–5) 

Saturday, December 06, 2025 Working Saturday for Teachers* 

Tuesday, December 9, 2025 CAS Trip (Till 11th December 2025) 

Wednesday, December 10, 2025 Founder’s Day Celebration 

Friday, December 12, 2025 Inter-House General Knowledge Competition – Upper PYP 

Wednesday, December 17, 2025 Sports Fiesta till 19th December 2025 

Saturday, December 20, 2025 Working Saturday for Teachers* 

Monday, December 22, 2025 Boarders’ Dinner 

Tuesday, December 23, 2025 Christmas Carnival 

Wednesday, December 24, 2025 Working for Teachers* | Winter Break Begins for Students 

Thursday, December 25, 2025 Christmas Holiday 
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Date Event/Activity 

Tuesday, January 13, 2026 Boarders Return after Winter Break 

Wednesday, January 14, 2026 School Reopens after Winter Break 

Saturday, January 17, 2026 Working Saturday for Teachers* | Segment-wise Online Orientation for Parents (Grades 5, 8, 10) 

Tuesday, January 20, 2026 IBDP Pre-Board Exams till 10th February 2026 

Wednesday, January 21, 2026 Inter-House Goenkan Podium – TEDx (Grades 9–12) 

Monday, January 26, 2026 Republic Day Holiday 

Wednesday, January 28, 2026 Inter-House Poster Making (SDGs) – Grades 9–12 

Thursday, January 29, 2026 IGCSE Board Examinations till 6th March 2026 

Saturday, January 31, 2026 Working Saturday for Teachers* 

Monday, February 02, 2026 CT-4: IBDP (Grade 11 till 9th February 2026) & IGCSE (Grade 9 till 11th February 2026) 

Tuesday, February 03, 2026 CLS IPT-4 till 11th February 2026 

Saturday, February 07, 2026 Working Saturday for Teachers* 

Friday, February 13, 2026 PYP & CLS Adventure Camp 

Saturday, February 15, 2026 Maha Shivratri Holiday 

Friday, February 20, 2026 International Mother Language Day – PYP 

Saturday, February 21, 2026 Working Saturday for Teachers* | IBDP Graduation Ceremony 

Friday, February 27, 2026 PYP Exhibition – Grade 5 

Monday, March 02, 2026 Semester Examinations Begin – Grades 9 & 11 

Wednesday, March 04, 2026 Holi Holiday 

Thursday, March 05, 2026 Semester Examinations Begin – Grades 6–8 | Checkpoint Examinations – Grade 8 (Till 11 March 2026) 

Friday, March 06, 2026 Foundation 1, 2 & 3 Assembly 

Saturday, March 07, 2026 Working Saturday for Teachers* 

Wednesday, March 18, 2026 IBDP Visual Art Exhibition – Grade 12 

Friday, March 20, 2026 Semester Examinations End – Grades 6–12 | PYP Recognition & Graduation Day 

Monday, March 23, 2026 Session Break for Students Begins 

Saturday, March 28, 2026 Working Saturday for Teachers* | Whole School PTM 

 

Note: Dates are tentative and subject to change. 

Curriculum Planning | Professional Development (PDP) Sessions | Workshops | Collaborative Meetings* 

 


